
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Sports Day 
 

Friday 13 February 2026 
 



 

* * * * 
 

Visitors are invited to tea in/next to the Rick Skeeles Pavilion 
between 10:10 and 10:55 

 
* * * * 

 
12:30:  Presentation of Floating Trophies 

 

* * * * 

 

 
On Wednesday 25 February  
the Quadrangular Meeting 

of Bishops / Rondebosch / SACS / Wynberg Boys 
will take place at Rondebosch High School 

starting at 8:00am 
 

* * * * 

 



 8:00 AM u15 Long Jump (6,09m D. Von der Heyden 2022) 

 
Faigen Claasen (S); Travis Coleman (B); Keanu Croy (W); Oliver Gafney (M); Arran Heatlie (S); Luka Can Hutchinson 
(M); Litha Maham (F); Bonnar Richards (M); Thomas Townshend (F); 

 7:45 AM u16 Javelin (52,87m S. Boome 1991) 

 
Ollie Bresler (W); Rob De Waal (F); Tim Deckenbrock (W); Benjamin Klerck (B); Xander Mclachlan (S); Caleb Mentoor 
(S); Tristan Mentz (W); Adam Raphaely (S); 

 7:45 AM u14 800 Metres (2 min 10,0 sec O. Stewart 2015) 

 
Jude Barton (W); Xander Chu (G); Thomas Cobbledick (G); Charles Dingley (O); Chester Evans (F); Hayden Grobler 
(M); Adrian Kipps (M); Ethan Larcombe (K); Seth Lunn (O); Moses Matenga (F); Murray Vintcent (F); Daniel Ward (F); 

 7:45 AM u15 High Jump (1,80m M. Nel 2004) 

 
Henry Boshoff (O); Faigen Claasen (S); David Honigwachs (F); Noah Maree (G); Ngoni Murefu (O); Uya Sontshaka (W); 
Alex Venter (W); Lodewijk Weve (S); 

 7:50 AM u15 800 Metres (2 min 8,0 sec O. Stewart 2016) 

 
Jack Gibbon (G); Rhys Lategan (W); Marc MacLeod (O); Maxime Menage (W); Farley Moran (S); Oliver Muller (M); 
Cameron Ranger (F); Felix Tanton (B); Charles Traill (K); William Verhage (W); Noah Walford (B); Evan West (G); 

 7:55 AM u16 800 Metres (2 min 3,1 sec A. Boyd 1995) 

 
Rupert Andersson (S); Cuan Cadiz (G); Charles De Villiers (G); Olothando Kobus (M); Dominic Kotze (O); Joshua 
Mafunda (O); Ethan McMurtrie (W); Caleb Mentoor (S); Matthew Ratcliffe (M); James Ridl (B); Javier Sinath (B); Tom 
Spangenberg (W); 

 8:00 AM u15 Shot Put (14,59m L. Da Graca 2012) 

 
Scott Bower (K); Max Brown (G); Jack Gibbon (G); Liam Gibson (K); Samuel Huntingford (G); Luke Port (B); Uya 
Sontshaka (W); Frank Van Der Walt (K); 

 8:00 AM u19 800 Metres (1 min 57,9 sec C. Cotchobos 2015) 

 
Joe Edwards (B); Liam Grieve (W); Zanda Hlongwane (M); Nikolas Lowther (K); Chris Mclagan (F); Nick Mclagan (F); 
Jayden Moon (K); Jonty Osler (W); Benjamin Redfern (K); Luke Traut (M); Ryan Whiffler (G); Michael Whitelaw (O); 

 8:00 AM u14 Discus (35,26m A. Gadaba 2020) 

 
Josh Chambers (B); William Doms (F); Thomas Hartog (S); Lukho Kunene (G); Jack Lucas (G); Daniel Redfern (K); 
Charlie Slingsby (O); Joshua Whitburn (M); 

 8:20 AM u14 100 Metres (11,2 sec R. Jeftha 2002) 

 
Caid Arrison (K); Finlay Boyes (F); Charles Dingley (O); Aaron Goodall (K); Faiq Joseph (M); Miheer Nathoo (K); Joshua 
Umeokoli (W); Boris Weve (S); 

 8:25 AM u16 100 Metres (11,2 sec R. Jeftha 2004) 

 
Tim Deckenbrock (W); Robbie Kirsten (G); Khumo Matjeka (G); Ethan McMurtrie (W); Yusuf Patel (B); Caleb Paulsen 
(O); Matthew Smith (W); Seth Van Der Bergh (G); 

 8:30 AM u15 100 Metres (11,1 sec R. Jeftha 2003) 

 
Seth Davids (G); Joshua Loos (K); Ngoni Murefu (O); Lee Seloka (W); Uya Sontshaka (W); Zia Soofie (G); Alex Venter 
(W); Lodewijk Weve (S); 



 8:35 AM u19 100 Metres (10,8 sec J. de Wet 1996) 

 
Gordon Alexander (S); Caleb Clark (W); Ben Durrant (W); Jonathan Horton (B); Joshua Huntingford (G); Reza Levy (G); 
Ryan Mclea (M); Elihle Tsobo (W); 

 8:45 AM u14 Long Jump (5,87m G. Mentoe 2019) 

 
Jude Barton (W); Finlay Boyes (F); Luca Du Plooy (O); Luke Eedes (W); Hayden Grobler (M); Irshaad Hanslo (S); Tashi 
Riddles (F); Tait Verhave (M); 

 8:45 AM u19 Javelin (59,20m S. Boome 1992) 

 
Luca Castelli Weich (F); Connor Clark (S); Blake Gallie (W); Thaafier Japtha (M); Anthony Lampe (B); Litha Mbiko (W); 
Christopher Reid (W); Ethan Venter (F); Robbie Vintcent (F); 

 8:50 AM u16 Shot Put (13,99m J. Cockburn 2006) 

 
Ollie Bresler (W); James Dimitri-Kark (B); Benjamin Klerck (B); Xander Mclachlan (S); Caleb Mentoor (S); Shaun Norris 
(M); Yakhani Siwundla (O); Ibraheem Taliep (K); Zac Van Breda (W); 

 8:50 AM u15 Discus (43,52m M. Ledwidge 2002) 

 
Henry Boshoff (O); Dylan Latham (M); Liyema Mkumbuzi (F); Farley Moran (S); Luke Port (B); Uya Sontshaka (W); 
Charlie Townshend (F); Frank Van Der Walt (K); Lodewijk Weve (S); 

 8:50 AM u14 400 Metres (52,8 sec R. Jeftha 2002) 

 
Felix Andersson (S); Finlay Boyes (F); Charles Dingley (O); Luke Eedes (W); Aaron Goodall (K); Faiq Joseph (M); Ethan 
Larcombe (K); Moses Matenga (F); 

 8:55 AM u15 400 Metres (53,1 sec R. Jeftha 2003) 

 
Max Brown (G); Jan Harm Coffee (K); Keanu Croy (W); Samuel Huntingford (G); Farley Moran (S); Ngoni Murefu (O); 
Lee Seloka (W); Evan West (G); 

 9:00 AM u16 400 Metres (51,0 sec R. Jeftha 2004) 

 
Rupert Andersson (S); Imaad Hendricks (M); Joshua Mafunda (O); Caleb Mentoor (S); Caleb Paulsen (O); James Ridl 
(B); Matthew Smith (W); Tom Spangenberg (W); 

 9:05 AM u19 400 Metres (50,0 sec K. Hearn 2002) 

 
Gordon Alexander (S); Luc Dicey (F); Ben Durrant (W); Joshua Huntingford (G); Danny Newton (B); Lulibo Nyawula 
(F); Thomas Strijp (O); Michael Whitelaw (O); 

 9:20 AM u16 High Jump (1,87m S. Symington 1977) 

 
Ryan Davies (G); Julian Edwards (F); Joze Louw (F); Caleb Paulsen (O); Mikey Todd (B); Zingce Tywabi (S); Felix Verster-
Cohen (S); 

 9:25 AM u14 80 Metres Hurdles (11,8 sec R. Jeftha 2002) 

 
Corbyn Beekmans (K); Joshua Carstens (G); Aaron Goodall (K); Irshaad Hanslo (S); Adrian Kipps (M); Manelisi Nkomo 
(F); Tashi Riddles (F); Martin Truter (G); 

 9:30 AM u14 High Jump (1,69m A. Newtown 2020, S. Hartzenberg 2017) 

 
Antoni Charalambous (B); Charles Dingley (O); Luke Eedes (W); Max Grout (B); Faiq Joseph (M); Moses Matenga (F); 
Miheer Nathoo (K); Ogochukwu Ndukwu (G); Daniel Ward (F); Boris Weve (S); 



 9:30 AM u19 Long Jump (6.71m von der Heyden, Daniel (2024)) 

 Caleb Clark (W); Theodore Forsyth (K); Eljaron Geduld (W); Jonathan Horton (B); Danny Newton (B); Elihle Tsobo (W); 

 9:35 AM u15 100 Metres Hurdles (14,2 sec C. Clarke, 2024) 

 
Max Brown (G); Keanu Croy (W); Joshua Loos (K); Litha Maham (F); Luca Shirtliff (W); Ethan Stirk (G); Thomas 
Townshend (F); Frank Van Der Walt (K); 

 9:40 AM u19 Discus (50,49m C. Hayward 1977) 

 
Gabriel Elsley (G); Eljaron Geduld (W); Luke Hofmeyr (K); Rhys Jack (F); Anthony Lampe (B); Christopher Reid (W); 
Luke Skillicorn (O); Ethan Venter (F); Alex Vintcent (F); 

 9:40 AM u16 100 Metres Hurdles (13,6 sec U. Jacobs 2008, C. Clark 2025) 

 
Rupert Andersson (S); River Boltman (F); Joze Louw (F); James Myhill (M); Yusuf Patel (B); Caleb Paulsen (O); Zac Van 
Breda (W); Kai Van der Vyver (K); 

 9:50 AM u14 Shot Put (12.74m J. Morris 2008) 

 
Nicholas Ciolli (F); William Doms (F); Chester Evans (F); Thomas Hartog (S); Ethan Lee Pan (G); Jack Lucas (G); Sam 
Neethling (B); Charlie Slingsby (O); Joshua Whitburn (M); 

 9:50 AM u19 110 Metres Hurdles (15,1 sec M. Grey 1997) 

 
Yaasin Allie (G); Alex Bower (K); Caleb Clark (W); Eljaron Geduld (W); Danny Newton (B); Lulibo Nyawula (F); Joshua 
Rolfe (O); Zuhayr Sirkot (G); 

 9:55 AM u15 Javelin (44,68m W. Gresse 2006) 

 
Scott Bower (K); Jonah Futter (O); Luka Can Hutchinson (M); Maxime Menage (W); Felix Tanton (B); Thomas 
Townshend (F); Amvuyele Toyi (F); Jack White (M); 

 10:30 AM u16 Discus (51,65m C. Hayward 1976) 

 
Ollie Bresler (W); Tobias Hill (W); Bulela Klaas (F); Xander Mclachlan (S); Caleb Mentoor (S); Tristan Mentz (W); 
Robert Swain (B); Luca Wakeford (O); 

 10:30 AM u14 200 Metres (23,3 sec R. Jeftha 2002) 

 
Finlay Boyes (F); Aaron Goodall (K); Irshaad Hanslo (S); Faiq Joseph (M); Moses Matenga (F); Heath Roberts (W); 
Joshua Umeokoli (W); Boris Weve (S); 

 10:35 AM u15 200 Metres (22,6 sec R. Jeftha 2003) 

 
Keanu Croy (W); Seth Davids (G); Samuel Huntingford (G); Joshua Loos (K); Ngoni Murefu (O); Lee Seloka (W); Alex 
Venter (W); Lodewijk Weve (S); 

 10:40 AM u16 200 Metres (22,6 sec R. Jeftha 2004) 

 
Julian Edwards (F); Imaad Hendricks (M); Robbie Kirsten (G); Yusuf Patel (B); Caleb Paulsen (O); Matthew Smith (W); 
Ibraheem Taliep (K); Kai Van der Vyver (K); 

 10:45 AM u19 200 Metres (22,5 sec K. Hearn 2001, M. Christians 2004, M. Christians 2005) 

 
Gordon Alexander (S); Caleb Clark (W); Ben Durrant (W); Eljaron Geduld (W); Joshua Huntingford (G); Reza Levy (G); 
Ryan Mclea (M); Kyle Stirk (G); 

 10:50 AM u19 High Jump (1,93m C. Wilson 1982) 



 
Louis De Waal (F); Theodore Forsyth (K); Oliver French (W); Alistair Hughes (S); Danny Newton (B); Lulibo Nyawula 
(F); Tristan Thirion (M); Andy Ward (F); 

 10:55 AM u14 1500 Metres (4 min 47 sec M, Ratcliffe) 

 
Sam Belchers (S); Xander Chu (G); Thomas Cobbledick (G); Hayden Grobler (M); Phoenix Jordan (O); Adrian Kipps 
(M); Ethan Larcombe (K); Seth Lunn (O); William Moodie (F); Emaad Raja (B); Daniel Ward (F); 

 11:00 AM u19 Shot Put (14,58m M. Neill 1983) 

 
Jack Hibling (W); Jonathan Horton (B); Jp Maritz (F); Deen Rinquest (K); Ethan Venter (F); Jack Venter (W); Alex 
Vintcent (F); Timothy Young (S); 

 11:05 AM u16 Long Jump (6,28m M. Nel 2005) 

 
Seanwin Christians (W); Julian Edwards (F); Joze Louw (F); Tristan Mentz (W); Yusuf Patel (B); Caleb Paulsen (O); 
Matthew Smith (W); Ibraheem Taliep (K); 

 11:05 AM u15 1500 Metres (4 min 23,5 sec O. Stewart 2016) 

 
Jan Harm Coffee (K); Oliver Muller (M); Franco Pharo (K); Cameron Ranger (F); Bonnar Richards (M); Matthew 
Ringwood (S); Jack Stansfield (M); Charles Traill (K); James Venn (O); William Verhage (W); Evan West (G); Jayden 
Wrensch (W); 

 11:15 AM u16 1500 Metres (4 min 16,3 sec O. Stewart 2017) 

 
Rupert Andersson (S); Cuan Cadiz (G); Charles De Villiers (G); George Evans (F); Zuhayr Hargey (M); Dominic Kotze 
(O); Joshua Mafunda (O); Ethan McMurtrie (W); Matthew Ratcliffe (M); James Ridl (B); Jamie Thomason (K); 

 11:25 AM u19 1500 Metres (4 min 9,6 sec E. Ayyoub 2020) 

 
Callum Anderson (O); Leo Cobbledick (G); Joe Edwards (B); Qasim Ghani (S); Will Hatty (K); Nqoba Hlongwane (M); 
Nikolas Lowther (K); Chris Mclagan (F); Nick Mclagan (F); Harry Morgan (W); Frederick Pfaff (W); Troy Stockdale (B); 
Ashton Wyatt (O); 

 11:45 AM u14 Relay (51,2 sec Birt 2002) 

 
Birt House (B); Founders House (F); Gray House (G); Kidd House (K); Mallett House (M); Ogilvie House (O); School 
House (S); White House (W); 

 11:50 AM u16 Relay (47.2 sec Mallett 2007) 

 
Birt House (B); Founders House (F); Gray House (G); Kidd House (K); Mallett House (M); Ogilvie House (O); School 
House (S); White House (W); 

 11:55 AM u19 Relay (45,4 sec School 2020) 

 
Birt House (B); Founders House (F); Gray House (G); Kidd House (K); Mallett House (M); Ogilvie House (O); School 
House (S); White House (W); 

 12:05 PM u19 3000 Metres (8:56,2 K. Reilly 2010) 

 
Leo Cobbledick (G); Joe Edwards (B); Nick Mclagan (F); Jonty Osler (W); Matthew Ratcliffe (M); Charles Traill (K); 
Noah Walford (B); 
 
 

 



Under 19     
     

100m 10,56 U. Jacobs 2010 WP Champs 
200m 21,4 K. Hearn 2002 SA Champs 
400m 48.22 K. Hearn 2002 SA Champs 
800m 1:55,8 A. Boyd 1997 WP Champs 
1500m 3:58,36 O. Stewart 2019 SA Champs 
3000m 8:19,5 H. Craqa 1986 Final trials WP team 
100m Hurdles 13,4 C. Breen 1965 SA Junior Champs 
110m Hurdles 15,0 W. Esau 2004 Triangular Sports 
1500m Walk 6:42,6 P. Baker 1991 Heats Week 
Shot Put 15.51 M. Neill 1983 Triangular Sports 
Discus 51.5 C. Hayward 1977 SA Jnr Champs (Potch) 
Javelin 59.2 S. Boome 1992 Sports Day 
High Jump 1.95 C. Wilson 1981 WP Junior Champs 
Long Jump 7.12 A. Sylvester 1991 Peninsula Champs 
Relay 44,1 Bishops Team 1988 Triangular Sports 
     

Under 16     
     

100m 10,9 D. Von der Heyden 2023 Quadrangular  
200m 22,1 J. de Wet 1994 Sports Day 
400m 51,0 R. Jeftha 2004 Sports Day 
800m 2:02,5 J. Fenn 1988 Collison Cup 
1500m 4:08,08 J. Phillipson 2024 CAPE MILERS ENDUROCAD  
100m Hurdles 13,5 C. Breen 1964 Peninsula Schl Champs 
Shot Put 13.59 A. Lanning 1987 SACS 1-Hour meeting 
Discus 51.65 C. Hayward 1976 Sports Day 
Javelin 54.06 J. Edwards 1993 Peninsula Schl Champs 
High Jump 1.87 S. Symington 1977 Sports Day 
Long Jump 6.48 B. Kalil 1987 WP Champs 
Relay 45,6 Bishops Team 1987 Triangular Sports 
     
     

Under 15     
     

100m 10,7 R. Jeftha 2003 Bellville Open Meeting 
200m 22,6 R. Jeftha 2003 Sports Day 
400m 51.8 P. Todd 1984 Flip Nel Intrsch Champs 
800m 2:01,1 O. Stewart 2016 Triangular 
1500m 4:11,44 O. Stewart 2016 Drakenstein Summer League 
100m Hurdles 13.32 Z. Prins 2005 SA Champs 
Shot Put 14,07 M. Ledwidge 2002 Sports Day 
Discus 45,53 M. Ledwidge  2002 Heats 
Javelin 44.68 W. Gresse 2006 Sports Day 
High Jump 1,81 M. Nel 2004 Heats 
Long Jump 6,43 B. Kalil 1986 Peninsula Schools 
Relay 47,0 Bishops Team 1984 WP Junior Champs 
          

Under 14     
     

100m 11,2 R. Jeftha 2002 Sports Day 
200m 22,18 R. Jeftha 2002 Bellville Open Meeting 
400m 49,69 R. Jeftha 2002 Bellville Open Meeting 
800m 2:04,1 O. Stewart 2015 SACS Spring Meeting 
80m Hurdles 11,6 J. Rumbelow 1983 WP Junior Champs 
Shot Put 13,3 D. Von der Heyden 2021 Friday League 
Discus 38,85 G. Steen 2001 Zone Meeting 
High Jump 1,71 P. Todd 1983 Decathlon 
  A. Isaacs 1986  

Long Jump 6,46 D. Von der Heyden 2021 Twizza ASA Track and Field 
Relay 49,2 Bishops Team 1983 WP Junior Champs 



- SPORTS DAY OFFICIALS -  

 
Field Referee 
Track Referee 
Starter 
Assistant Starter 
Audio Visual 
Announcer 
Results 
 
 
Grounds 

Warren Wallace 
Phil Court 
Warwick Richter 
Graeme Klerck 
Daniel North 
Campbell Smith 
Trinity Dhaver and 
Hama Mtowodzwa 
 
Donovan Murray 
 

  

Place Judges 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kurt Baatjies (c) 
Kelly van Vlaanderen 
Jacky Dupont 
Trevor Pasquallie 
Caitlin Whittaker 
Phumla Sono 
Trevor van Niekerk 
Julianne van Zuydam 
Lynne Arnott 
Lizelle Swanepoel 
Mervin Walsh 
 

Timekeepers Wayne Tucker (c) 
Jean Nolte 
Alexandra van Selm 
Rebecca Zeppel 
Dave Russell 
Kirstyn Raasch 
Yanou Pienaar 
Sean Henchie 
Shaun Hewett 
Roseanne Withey 
Glen Gibbon 
 
 
 

Discus 
Javelin 
 
High Jump A 
High Jump B 
 
Long Jump 
 
Shot Put  
 
Relay & Corner Judges 
 
 
Hurdles 

Ruan Ellis (c) / Pieter Smith / Dhiven Appalraju 
Richard Smith (c) / Alungile Williams / Ndumiso Makhathini 
 
Jarred Bradley (c) / / Victoria Nkosi / Michelle van Zyl 
Nadia Snyman (c) / Peter Farlam / Garth Kayster 
 
Marvin Bester (c) / Marileen Harrod / Nokuzola Gololo 
 
Ronald Jacobs (c) / Japhta Makwena / Snomuzi Mhaleni 
 
Phil Court (c) /Jacky Withers / Bulelani Sidawu 
 
 
Sa-eed Slamdien 

 
Relay Lanes: 2026 

 
     1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Under 14  W O S F G K B M 
Under 16  G F W K B M S O 
Under 19  B M W O S F G K 

 


	Sports Day
	Under 19  B M W O S F G K


